

No. 12,454

IN THE

**United States Court of Appeals  
For the Ninth Circuit**

---

THE LONDON ASSURANCE (a corporation),

*Appellant,*

vs.

LOUIS P. LUTFY et ux.,

*Appellees.*

Appeal from the United States District Court,  
District of Arizona.

**APPELLANT'S CLOSING BRIEF.**

---

WILLIAM A. WHITE,

EDWARD A. BARRY,

391 Sutter Street, San Francisco 8, California,

*Attorneys for Appellant.*

FILED

MAY 2 - 1950

PAUL P. O'BRIEN,  
CLERK

## Subject Index

---

	Page
Statement in Reply .....	1
Argument on Legal Questions Involved.....	2
I. Appellees not the sole owners of car.....	2
II. Appellees made misrepresentation of material facts...	8
III. Appellees concealed material facts.....	12
IV. Appellees prejudiced subrogation rights.....	13
Conclusion .....	16

## Table of Authorities Cited

---

	Page
Barnett v. London Assurance Co., 245 Pac. 3, 138 Wash. 673	3
North British & M. Ins. Co. v. San Francisco Security Corp., 249 Pac. 761, 30 Ariz. 599.....	9
Savarese v. Hartford Fire Ins. Co., 123 Atl. 263, 99 N.J.L. 435 .....	3
Southern Farmers Mutual Ins. Co. v. Motor Finance Co., 222 S.W. (2d) 981 .....	4



No. 12,454
